April 1, 2013

Town Clerk, Leonard C. Greene C/o Town Hall 10 Maple Avenue Beacon Falls, CT 06403

TOWN OF BEACON FALLS – BOARD OF SELECTMEN NOTICE OF SPECIAL TOWN MEETING MONDAY, APRIL 8, 2013

Please be advised that the Beacon Falls Board of Selectmen has scheduled a Special Town Meeting of the Electors and Citizens of the Town of Beacon Falls for Monday, April 8, 2013 beginning at 7:00 P.M. in the Town Hall Assembly Room, 10 Maple Avenue, Beacon Falls, CT.

Purpose of the Town Meeting is to vote on the following Revisions to Existing Ordinances of the Town of Beacon Falls.

- 1. Revision to Ordinance Concerning Local Option Tax Relief for Volunteer Firefighters, Emergency Medical Technicians, Paramedics or Ambulance Drivers.
- 2. Revision to Town Road Ordinance Driveway Section 2.16.
- 3. Membership Changes to the Ordinance Establishing a Land Use Committee (Open Space, Parks, Natural Areas, Playgrounds, Trails and Walkways or any other Land Use).

Copies of the Proposed Ordinance Revisions are available for inspection in the Office of the Town Clerk, Town Hall, 10 Maple Avenue, Beacon Falls, CT.

This document is prepared for the benefit of the Public, solely for purposes of information, summarization and explanation. This document does not represent the intent of the Legislative Body of the Town of Beacon Falls for any purpose.

Dated at Beacon Falls, CT, this 1 st day	of April 2013.
Gerard F. Smith, First Selectman	_
David E. D'Amico, Selectman	_
Christopher J. Bielik, Selectman	_

TOWN OF BEACON FALLS – BOARD OF SELECTMEN NOTICE OF PUBLIC HEARING MONDAY, APRIL 8, 2013

Please be advised that the **Beacon Falls Board of Selectmen** has scheduled a **Public Hearing** of the Electors and Citizens of the Town of Beacon Falls for **Monday, April 8, 2013** beginning at **6:45 P.M.** in the **Town Hall Assembly Room,** 10 Maple Avenue, Beacon Falls

Purpose of the Public Hearing is to hear and discuss the following proposed New Ordinance of the Town of Beacon Falls:

1. New Ordinance Establishing Citation Procedures and Fines for Violations of the Inland Wetlands and Watercourses Regulations of the Town of Beacon Falls.

This document is prepared for the benefit of the public, solely for purposes of information, summarization and explanation. This document does not represent the intent of the Legislative Body of the Town of Beacon Falls, CT for any purpose.

Dated at Beacon Falls, CT, this 1st	day of April 2013.
Gerard F. Smith First Selectman	
David F. D'Amico Selectman	

Christopher J. Bielik, Selectman

REPUBLICAN AMERICAN: PLEASE FURNISH US WITH COPY OF TEAR SHEET CERTIFYING DATE OF PUBLICATION.